
Steeleville
701 S Sparta    Steeleville, IL  62288
School Phone: 618-965-3432      Fax: 618-965-3433      Email: jsutton@steeleville138.org

Grade School AD
Clint Cowan

Principal
Jennifer Haertling

Athletic Director
John Sutton

Varsity Basketball (Girls)
Winter 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Nov. 13 @ Sparta Tip Off Classic
Nov 14-19

Sparta Tip Off Classic Nov
14-19

 12:00AM

Tuesday Nov. 21 @ Red Bud High School Red Bud High School  6:00PM
Thursday Nov. 30 @ Cancelled- Lebanon

High School
Lebanon High School  6:00PM

Thursday Nov. 30 Shawnee High School
(Wolf Lake)

Steeleville  6:00PM

Monday Dec. 04 @ Valmeyer High School Valmeyer High School  6:00PM
Tuesday Dec. 05 @ Cobden High School Cobden High School  6:00PM
Thursday Dec. 07 New Athens High School Steeleville  6:00PM
Monday Dec. 11 Trico High School Steeleville  6:15PM
Tuesday Dec. 12 @ Dupo High School Dupo High School  6:00PM
Saturday Dec. 16 Sparta High School Steeleville  11:00AM
Monday Dec. 18 @ Marissa High School Marissa High School  6:00PM
Monday Jan. 01 @ Chester Tournament

(Jan 2-7)
Chester Tournament (Jan
2-7)

 12:00AM

Tuesday Jan. 09 @ Sparta High School Sparta High School  6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 11 Johnston City Unit #1 Steeleville  6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 11 Cancelled- Lebanon High

School
Steeleville  6:00PM

Tuesday Jan. 16 @ Gibault Catholic HS
(When its at Gibault 6:15)

Gibault Catholic HS  6:00PM

Wednesday Jan. 17 @ Shawnee High School
(Wolf Lake)

Shawnee High School
(Wolf Lake)

 6:00PM

Thursday Jan. 18 @ Chester High School Chester High School  6:00PM
Monday Jan. 22 @ Wesclin High School Wesclin High School  6:00PM
Tuesday Jan. 23 Sesser-Valier Jr/Sr High Steeleville  6:00PM
Thursday Jan. 25 @ New Athens High School New Athens High School  6:00PM
Monday Jan. 29 Dupo High School Steeleville  6:00PM
Thursday Feb. 01 Valmeyer High School Steeleville  6:00PM
Monday Feb. 05 Elverado Steeleville  6:00PM
Thursday Feb. 08 Marissa High School Steeleville  6:00PM
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